
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- †1754

TO BE ANSWERED ON- 31/07/2023


TRIFED IN MADHYA PRADESH

†1754. SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH PATEL:

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of suppliers associated with TRIFED since its formation, the district-wise details of Madhya
Pradesh;

(b) the number of suppliers/organisations which are non-tribal or tribal people are working on minimum wages or monthly stipend therein;

(c) the name of the States from where TRIFED mostly purchases supply products during the last five years including the name of supplier/amount/year/name of product; and

(d) the details of the products purchased by TRIFED on which tribal people got maximum profit in Madhya Pradesh, district-wise?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SMT RENUKA SINGH SARUTA)


(a): The District-wise details of suppliers associated with TRIFED since its formation in Madhya Pradesh is given as under:


S.
No.

Name of the District
No. of suppliers associated with

TRIFED
1 Alirajpur 07
2 Anuppur 09
3 Ashok Nagar 19
4 Barwani 04
5 Betul 18
6 Bhopal 144
7 Chhindwara 08
8 Satna 01
9 Dewas 03
10 Dhar 19
11 Dindori 164
12 Narmadapuram 04
13 Jabalpur 02
14 Jhabua 11
15 Khargone 13
16 Mandla 09


17 Neemuch 02
18 Panna 02
19 Sehore 03
20 Seoni 05
21 Shahdol 03
22 Sidhi 10
23 Tikamgarh 01
24 Umaria 11
25 Vidisha 01

Total 473

(b): Out of 473 suppliers / organizations associated with TRIFED in Madhya Pradesh, 399 no. of suppliers
are individual tribal suppliers wherein payments against supplies made by them directly goes to their
individual bank accounts. Remaining 74 are SHGs / societies/ organizations wherein majority tribals are
associated with them and tribals are working with them.

(c): The details of state-wise and supplier-wise purchases made by TRIFED during the last five years is
available on the official website of TRIFED at https://trifed.tribal.gov.in/sourcing-tribal-products.

(d): The details of the products purchased by TRIFED on which tribal people got maximum profit in Madhya Pradesh, district-wise is given as under:

(Value Rs. In lakhs)
District Product Purchase Value 2022-2023

Sidhi YOGA MAT 2X6 6.00

Khargaon MAHESWARI SUIT WITH PRINT DUPATTA 5.21

Dhar SUIT COTTON BAGH PRINT 3.56

Dhar BAGH PRINT SENTOON SUIT WITH SHIFFON
DUPATTA

3.46

Mandla HONEY BITTER 500 ML 3.22

Beitul DEER BIG MT(MAA SARASWATI SHG 3.11

Dhar SAREE MAHEHSWARI BAGH PRINT 3.10

Beitul NANDI SITTING BIG 2.68

Khargaon SAREE Maheshwari Bagh Print 2.67

Jhabua MAHESWARI RASTA BORDER SAREE 2.66

Dindori GOND CANVAS PAINTING 2.51


*****

